
Amendment No. 2 to Agreement  
With The Buzz PR, LLC for   

Marketing and Public Relations Services 
 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE BUZZ PR, LLC AND 
THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY ON BEHALF OF NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 

FOR 
MARKETING AND PUBLIC RELATIONS SERVICES 

 
 

This Amendment No. 2 to the Services Agreement (“Agreement”) which was effective on November 1, 
2020 is entered into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center      
( “NMC”), and The Buzz PR, LLC ( “CONTRACTOR”); ”); From this point forward, the party 
referenced previously as “NMC” shall be referenced as “COUNTY” and collectively, 
COUNTY and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the “Parties” to this Agreement, with 
respect to the following: 

 
RECITALS 

 
WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for Marketing and Public Relations Services with a term 
November 1, 2020 through October 31, 2021 and a total Agreement amount not to exceed $100,000; and 
 
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on July 15, 2021 to extend it for 
an additional two (2) year period through October 31, 2023 to allow for services to continue with no 
change to the total Agreement amount of $100,000; and 
 
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR currently wish to amend the Agreement with a $100,000 
increase for a total Agreement amount of $200,000 with no change to the Agreement term (November 1, 
2020 through October 31, 2023) or the scope of work. 

 
AGREEMENT 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
 
The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in the Original Agreement and 
in Amendment No. 1 incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below. 

 
1. Section 2 / Paragraph titled, “PAYMENTS BY COUNTY” shall be amended to the following: 

“The total amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed 
the sum of $200,000.” 
 

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are 
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 2 and shall continue in full force and effect as set 
forth in the Agreement and in Amendment No. 1. 

 
3. A copy of this Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement. 

 
4. This Amendment No. 2 shall be effective when signed by both parties.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Chief Deputy County Counsel, 7/7/2022

7/8/2022


	The Buzz PR LLC Amendment No. 2.pdf
	The Buzz PR, LLC Amendment 2 (vendor sig).pdf



